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READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format. Categories of
respondents (e.g. “35-54 years old,” or “Female”) are listed across the top of each page (the “banner”).
The questions asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are
percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.
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SAMPLE: 408 Registered Voters in WA

SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR:

+5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Multi-m

ode:

122 land line with live interviewers

84 cell phone interviews with live interviewers

202 cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES: Dec. 26-29, 2020

REGION: King Co 29% Other Western WA 51% Eastern WA 20%

GENDER: FEMALE...52%

MALE...48%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview

¢ The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.
¢ The data were weighted slightly by area of the state to align with voter population
e Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1 In the first few questions, | would like to know - in general terms - whether you expect
things will go well or not so well in the next year or so. First, over the next year, do you
think things will get Much Better, Somewhat Better, Somewhat Worse or Much Worse...

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM MB | SB | BETTER | SW | MW | WORSE | DK
A In the United States 16 |38| 54 |18 23| 40 |6
B In Washington state 12 (41| 53 |(21|18| 39 |7
C Inyour community 13 (46| 59 (22|11 33 | 8
D Foryouandyourhousehold | 16 |49 | 66 |15 /11| 26 | 8

INDEX
0.89

2 The next questions are about Governor Jay Inslee [INS-lee]. Overall, how would you rate

the job Mr. Inslee is doing as Governor? Would you say...

ROTATE TOP / BOTTOM

18
29
16

35
1

Excellent

Good 47% Positive
Only Fair 51% Negative

Poor
DK/NA

3 Now let’s talk about the state legislature. As you may know, the annual session of the
legislature begins in a couple of weeks. In your personal opinion, what are the most
important issues the Legislature should focus on during this session? [ANSWERS ON P.6]
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4 Next, | am going to read some proposals that the legislature will be considering. The
details matter, of course, but as | read each one, tell me whether you are generally
inclined to support or oppose each proposal.

ROTATE FAVOR OPP DK

A. Banning police use of neck restraints and choke holds ..........ccccceenne 62...... 28...... 9

B. Making it easier to decertify problem police officers so they
can’t be re-hired SOMEWNEIE €ISE ....cocveieiieiieieeeeeeeeeeeee e 69...... 20...11

C. Requiring makers of gasoline and other fuels to reduce
CarbON EMISSIONS  ooieeeeeieiree e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s e nr e e e e snnneeeas 63...... 28 ...... 9

The pandemic and economic conditions have put a strain on state government. State
government is supported primarily by the sales tax, property tax, and the business and
occupation tax.

ROTATE 5-6-7

5 Thereis a proposal to introduce a new tax on businesses with payrolls of $7 million dollars
or more. Those businesses would pay a tax on each employee who is paid more than
$150,000 per year. It would raise as much as $175 million dollars per year. As you
understand it now, would you ....

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
24 Definitely support such a tax
27 Probably support it
17 Probably oppose in
28 Definitely oppose such a tax
5 DK/NA

6 There is a proposal for a tax on capital gains, which includes profits from selling assets
such as stocks and bonds totaling more than $25,000 for an individual or $50,000 per
household. Retirement accounts and home sales would not be subject to this tax. This
new tax would raise about $1.1 billion dollars a year. As you understand it now, would you

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
15 Definitely support such a tax
26 Probably support it
18 Probably oppose in
36 Definitely oppose such a tax
5 DK/NA

7 There is a proposal to raise about $205 million dollars a year to help pay for public health
programs with a tax of $3 dollars per month on health insurance companies for every
policy they carry. This cost is expected to be passed on to consumers as an increase in
premiums. As you understand it now, would you ....

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
10 Definitely support such a tax
26 Probably support it
19 Probably oppose in
40 Definitely oppose such a tax
4 DK/NA

© 2021 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC
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8 A proposal before the legislature to address climate change would impose a cap on the
amount of greenhouse gas a company or organization could release into the atmosphere.
That cap would be lowered over time to help Washington reach zero emissions by 2050.

It would also create a marketplace where companies over their emission limit could buy
pollution credits from another company that is under its limit. This plan is called cap-and-
trade. It would generate $600 million to $1 billion dollars per year that would be invested
in clean energy and environmental justice programs, as well as other programs to combat
climate change.

Opponents say the plan could result in significantly higher fuel costs for consumers. As
you understand it now, would you...

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM

18
29
13
30
11

Definitely support such a cap & trade plan
Probably support it

Probably oppose in

Definitely oppose such a cap & trade plan
DK/NA

9 The next questions are about the coronavirus. First, which of the following - if any - have
you personally experienced since the beginning of the outbreak:

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
10 You or someone in your household contracted the Coronavirus
B5 Someone you know personally contracted the Coronavirus
35 Been working from home
19 Had your work hours reduced
11 Been furloughed from your job
O Lost your job
O Missed a mortgage or rent payment because of the virus
23 None of the above

9.1 IF 3-6: Have you returned to work or your normal work routine yet, or have you received
notice of when you will return? [n=214]

37
11
42
11

Back now

Have notice

Not back / No notice
No Ans

10 Which of the following - if any - are you doing this holiday season:

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
23 Staying home alone
67 Staying home and celebrating with just people in my immediate household
20 Gathering with extended family
10 Gathering with friends
26 Seeing friends and family on a computer chat
5 Going out to a restaurant or holiday celebration
1 [NO ANSWER]

© 2021 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC
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11 With regard to wearing a mask or face covering, which of these best describes you:
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
46 | wear a mask at all times when | am out in public, both indoors and outdoors
32 | wear a mask in public whenever I’'m indoors or unable to social distance.
19 | wear a mask only when required by my employer or the place | am going into

3 | do not wear a mask
* [NO ANSWER]

12 When a Coronavirus vaccine becomes available, how likely are you to get vaccinated? Are
you...
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
37 Certain to get it as soon as | can.
18 Very Likely to get it
27 Going to wait and see
15 Certain not to get it
3 [NO ANSWER]

13 There is disagreement about the need to keep businesses and other institutions closed

or restricted. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own thinking about

this?
ROTATE
a7 The shutdown of businesses and social gatherings has gone too far and lasted long

enough. It is time to re-open the economy.
46 The strong shutdown measures need to stay in place until the scientists tell us it is safe.
7 No Opinion

14 One final topic: Did you vote in the recent election?
98 YES

14.1 IF YES: How confident are you that your ballot was accurately counted?
[n=400]
55 Very confident
17 Reasonably confident
13 | have my doubts
13 Idon’t believe it was
1 No Opinion

15 | have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

11 18-35
29 36-50
30 51-34
29 65+

1 [No Ans]

© 2021 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC
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16 If you had to register by party in order to vote, would you register as a...

40 Democrat

21 Republican

32 Independent
7 No answer

17 What is the last year of schooling you completed?

7 High school
29 Some college or vocational school
43 College degree
19 Post graduate school

1 [No Answer]

18 Would you describe the community in which you live as:

19 Urban
40 Suburban
22 Small town
18 Rural

* [No Answer]

19 Finally, | am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the category
that best describes your approximate household income - before taxes - for this year.
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
22 $50,000 or less
15 $501to 74,000
17 $75 10 99,000
34 $100,000 or more
13 No answer

20 What is your gender?

48 Male
52 Female
1 Non-Binary

© 2021 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC
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Q3: What are the most important issues the Legislature should focus on during this session?
[Numbers are %’s. Individual coded responses are rolled up into CATEGORIES. %'’s may not sum, due to multiple responses and
rounding. ]

52% CORONAVIRUS

23 Covid / Coronavirus
12 Help businesses

10 Vaccine
7 Lifting the Lockdown
4 Opening the Schools
3 Open the Economy

31% ECONOMY

16 The Economy
13 Jobs / Employment

3 Housing Costs

2 Cost of Living / Inflation
1 Income Inequality

13% SOCIAL SERVICES
12 Homelessness
2 Mental Health

11% PUBLIC SAFETY

3 Crime

3 Drugs

3 Police Reforms
1 Gun Control

10% GOVERNMENT

7 “Government”
2 Corruption
2 Election Fraud / Vote Security

8% HEALTH CARE

8% TAXES
6% BUDGET / SPENDING
5 Budget

2 Government Spending

6% EDUCATION

4 “Education”
1 Education Funding
1 Other Education issues

4% ENVIRONMENT

4 Climate Change
1 “The environment”

1% TRANSPORTATION

3% OTHER

3 Infrastructure
1 Immigration

5% NO ANSWER

© 2021 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC



BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions
asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are percentages based on the
number of respondents in the category at the head of each

NOTE: The number of respondents in several of the cells is quite small, rendering the differences more likley
to be due to chance variation than actual differences between the categories of respondent. Generally
speaking, inferences should no be drawn where the number of cases is below 5 in each cell.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

COLLAPSED TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
SCALES
(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
OUTLOOK 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73
.885 1.610 1.606 1.083 1.111 -.071 .322 1.349 1.267 -979 -.615
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Better 54% 64% 62% 60% 57% 41% 44% 62% 59% 46% 44%
Worse 40% 31% 33% 37% 38% 47% 49% 34% 34% 48% 51%
No Opin 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 11% 7% 3% 7% 7% 6%
WASHINGTON
Better 53% 64% 64% 53% 56% 49% 41% 60% 57% 51% 41%
Worse 39% 34% 32% 40% 37% 41% 50% 37% 35% 40% 51%
No Opin 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 10% 9% 3% 7% 9% 8%
COMMUNITY
Better 59% 66% 64% 58% 65% 49% 54% 63% 60% 60% 49%
Worse 33% 29% 27% 37% 25% 39% 40% 34% 30% 29% 45%
No Opin 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 13% 6% 3% 10% 11% 6%
SELF
Better 66% 71% 74% 72% 63% 46% 70% 71% 66% 68% 56%
Worse 26% 22% 17% 25% 27% 40% 26% 24% 24% 22% 39%
No Opin 8% 7% 9% 3% 10% 14% 4% 5% 10% 9% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
OUTLOOK 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73

.885 |1.610 |1.606 |1.083 |1.111 |-.071 322 |1.349 |1.267 979 |-.615

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Much Better 16% 22% 9% 23% 17% 13% 18% 21% 16% 16% 11%
Better 38% 42% 53% 37% 40% 29% 27% 41% 42% 30% 33%
Worse 18% 12% 18% 10% 11% 24% 24% 16% 17% 20% 17%
Much Worse 23% 19% 15% 27% 27% 23% 24% 19% 17% 27% 33%
No Opin 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 11% 7% 3% 7% 7% 6%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 6% 18% 12% 14% 12% 8%
Better 41% 51% 52% 40% 44% 43% 23% 48% 43% 39% 33%
Worse 21% 20% 18% 20% 21% 27% 21% 22% 19% 25% 19%
Much Worse 18% 14% 14% 20% 16% 14% 29% 15% 16% 15% 32%
No Opin 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 10% 9% 3% 7% 9% 8%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 13% 7% 12% 18% 14% 7% 14% 12% 11% 17% 10%
Better 46% 59% 52% 40% 51% 41% 40% 51% 49% 43% 39%
Worse 22% 17% 20% 23% 14% 30% 26% 20% 21% 23% 25%
Much Worse 11% 12% 8% 13% 11% 9% 14% 14% 8% 5% 20%
No Opin 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 13% 6% 3% 10% 11% 6%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 16% 22% 17% 20% 19% 7% 17% 21% 15% 22% 7%
Better 49% 49% 58% 52% 44% 39% 53% 50% 51% 46% 49%
Worse 15% 12% 9% 13% 16% 29% 13% 12% 15% 15% 22%
Much Worse 11% 10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 7% 17%
No Opin 8% 7% 9% 3% 10% 14% 4% 5% 10% 9% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.

(C) 2021 Cascade Public Media
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VOTER OUTLOOK

COLLAPSED TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
SCALES 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp
OUTLOOK 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178
-89 3.23 -3.00 .60 1.07 .35 1.40 -.16 1.12 .29 1.48 .12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Better 54% 79% 17% 48% 57% 44% 61% 39% 58% 45% 61% 44%
Worse 40% 19% 76% 42% 38% 47% 34% 53% 37% 47% 33% 49%
No Opin 6% 2% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7%
WASHINGTON
Better 53% 81% 11% 48% 57% 45% 59% 42% 57% 45% 60% 45%
Worse 39% 16% 86% 39% 37% 45% 35% 49% 37% 46% 34% 47%
No Opin 7% 3% 3% 13% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8%
COMMUNITY
Better 59% 79% 27% 56% 60% 54% 62% 51% 61% 54% 63% 53%
Worse 33% 14% 66% 34% 31% 38% 29% 41% 30% 40% 29% 39%
No Opin 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
SELF
Better 66% 81% 42% 63% 66% 66% 67% 63% 66% 65% 68% 64%
Worse 26% 14% 50% 26% 25% 28% 24% 31% 25% 29% 23% 30%
No Opin 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp
OUTLOOK 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178
-89 3.23 -3.00 .60 1.07 .35 1.40 -.16 1.12 .29 1.48 .12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Much Better 16% 26% 3% 14% 16% 16% 18% 12% 16% 16% 18% 14%
Better 38% 53% 14% 34% 41% 28% 43% 27% 41% 28% 44% 30%
Worse 18% 11% 29% 18% 16% 23% 14% 24% 15% 23% 16% 20%
Much Worse 23% 8% 47% 24% 22% 24% 19% 29% 22% 24% 17% 29%
No Opin 6% 2% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 12% 18% 4% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11%
Better 41% 63% 7% 37% 45% 30% 47% 30% 45% 31% 47% 34%
Worse 21% 11% 44% 19% 21% 23% 20% 24% 20% 24% 20% 23%
Much Worse 18% 4% 42% 20% 17% 22% 15% 25% 17% 22% 14% 24%
No Opin 7% 3% 3% 13% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 13% 17% 4% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12%
Better 46% 62% 23% 43% 47% 43% 49% 40% 48% 42% 50% 41%
Worse 22% 13% 40% 22% 21% 26% 20% 26% 20% 27% 20% 25%
Much Worse 11% 2% 26% 12% 11% 12% 9% 15% 11% 12% 9% 14%
No Opin 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 16% 22% 8% 15% 18% 12% 19% 11% 18% 12% 20% 12%
Better 49% 59% 34% 48% 48% 54% 49% 51% 48% 53% 48% 52%
Worse 15% 11% 27% 14% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 17%
Much Worse 11% 3% 23% 12% 10% 12% 9% 15% 10% 12% 9% 13%
No Opin 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.

(C) 2021 Cascade Public Media
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VOTER OUTLOOK

COLLAPSED TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
SCALES
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
OUTLOOK 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
.885 |1.291 177 .970 |1.389 |-.806 [1.079 .657 |2.179 |1.575 592 |1.212 .881 .186 |1.486
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Better 54% 58% 50% 56% 54% 34% 54% 52% 69% 54% 52% 56% 57% 46% 61%
Worse 40% 37% 45% 39% 38% 56% 40% 42% 26% 35% 43% 40% 39% 47% 34%
No Opin 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 11% 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6%
WASHINGTON
Better 53% 59% 55% 51% 54% 43% 58% 47% 69% 56% 54% 56% 55% 45% 60%
Worse 39% 32% 42% 43% 36% 49% 35% 45% 27% 31% 38% 39% 42% 48% 32%
No Opin 7% 9% 4% % 10% 8% 8% 7% 4% 13% 7% 5% 3% % 7%
COMMUNITY
Better 59% 59% 54% 58% 64% 46% 60% 57% 70% 62% 59% 64% 59% 51% 66%
Worse 33% 32% 40% 32% 29% 45% 33% 35% 23% 26% 32% 30% 37% 39% 28%
No Opin 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 10% 6% 4% 10% 7%
SELF
Better 66% 70% 61% 64% 71% 54% 66% 67% 72% 66% 67% 68% 69% 60% 71%
Worse 26% 17% 33% 27% 22% 37% 26% 26% 18% 22% 21% 23% 28% 31% 22%
No Opin 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 12% 9% 3% 9% 8%

Elway Research, Inc.

(C) 2021 Cascade Public Media
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
OUTLOOK 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
-89 1.29 .18 .97 1.39 -.81 1.08 .66 2.18 1.57 .59 1.21 .88 .19 1.49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Much Better 16% 16% 11% 20% 18% 15% 17% 16% 18% 24% 7% 16% 15% 15% 18%
Better 38% 42% 39% 36% 36% 18% 37% 36% 52% 29% 44% 40% 42% 31% 43%
Worse 18% 22% 16% 20% 14% 14% 15% 22% 14% 16% 18% 21% 17% 21% 15%
Much Worse 23% 15% 28% 18% 24% 42% 25% 20% 12% 19% 25% 18% 22% 27% 19%
No Opin 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 11% 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 12% 11% 8% 14% 16% 3% 17% 11% 13% 18% 5% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Better 41% 49% 46% 37% 38% 40% 41% 36% 56% 38% 50% 42% 43% 32% 49%
Worse 21% 21% 18% 25% 21% 19% 18% 25% 18% 18% 22% 20% 23% 24% 19%
Much Worse 18% 11% 24% 18% 15% 30% 16% 20% 9% 13% 16% 18% 19% 24% 13%
No Opin 7% 9% 4% % 10% 8% 8% 7% 4% 13% 7% 5% 3% % 7%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 13% 4% 6% 17% 18% 11% 17% 10% 14% 19% 3% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Better 46% 55% 48% 41% 46% 36% 42% 47% 56% 42% 55% 49% 46% 37% 54%
Worse 22% 21% 26% 19% 23% 26% 22% 24% 18% 18% 21% 18% 26% 25% 20%
Much Worse 11% 11% 14% 13% 6% 19% 11% 11% 5% 8% 11% 12% 11% 15% 8%
No Opin 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 10% 6% 4% 10% 7%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 16% 11% 12% 18% 21% % 17% 17% 18% 22% 5% 23% 17% 19% 14%
Better 49% 59% 49% 45% 50% 47% 49% 50% 54% 44% 62% 45% 51% 41% 56%
Worse 15% 13% 18% 17% 13% 22% 16% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 18% 18% 13%
Much Worse 11% 5% 15% 10% 9% 16% 11% 11% 5% 9% 7% 10% 10% 13% 9%
No Opin 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 12% 9% 3% 9% 8%

Elway Research, Inc.

(C) 2021 Cascade Public Media
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INSLEE JOB RATING

Q2 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
TOTAL
(N=) 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INSLEE JOB PERF

Positve 47% 71% 55% 42% 51% 46% 32% 56% 48% 50% 33%
Negative 51% 27% 45% 58% 46% 54% 64% 43% 50% 49% 67%
No Opin 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%
INSLEE JOB PERF

Excellent 18% 31% 18% 13% 24% 11% 17% 26% 15% 18% 15%
Good 29% 41% 36% 28% 27% 34% 16% 30% 33% 32% 19%
Only Fair 16% 14% 12% 20% 16% 23% 12% 22% 16% 14% 11%
Poor 35% 14% 33% 38% 30% 31% 52% 21% 34% 36% 56%
No Opin 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%

Elway Research, Inc.

(C) 2021 Cascade Public Media
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INSLEE JOB RATING

Q2 TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp

TOTAL
(N=) 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INSLEE JOB PERF

Positve 47% 84% 5% 33% 52% 35% 53% 35% 52% 36% 53% 40%
Negative 51% 16% 93% 65% 47% 63% 46% 63% 47% 62% 46% 58%
No Opin 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
INSLEE JOB PERF

Excellent 18% 35% 0% 11% 20% 13% 21% 12% 20% 14% 21% 14%
Good 29% 49% 5% 22% 32% 21% 33% 23% 32% 22% 32% 26%
Only Fair 16% 12% 3% 27% 16% 17% 17% 14% 15% 19% 19% 12%
Poor 35% 3% 90% 38% 32% 46% 28% 49% 32% 43% 27% 47%
No Opin 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Elway Research, Inc.

(C) 2021 Cascade Public Media
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Q2 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL

(N=) 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INSLEE JOB PERF

Positve 47% 46% 45% 48% 49% 33% 47% 43% 65% 47% 44% 54% 48% 35% 58%

Negative 51% 54% 54% 51% 49% 62% 52% 56% 35% 50% 56% 46% 51% 63% 41%

No Opin 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%

INSLEE JOB PERF

Excellent 18% 15% 13% 19% 23% 4% 14% 17% 33% 21% 11% 19% 21% 13% 23%

Good 29% 31% 32% 29% 26% 29% 33% 27% 32% 26% 33% 36% 27% 22% 35%

Only Fair 16% 27% 16% 12% 16% 15% 13% 22% 9% 21% 19% 12% 12% 16% 16%

Poor 35% 27% 38% 39% 32% 46% 38% 34% 25% 30% 37% 33% 39% 47% 25%

No Opin 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Elway Research, Inc.
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ISSUES FACING THE LEGISLATURE

Q3 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
TOTAL
(N=) 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ISSUE CATEGORIES
Economy 31% 36% 27% 25% 37% 30% 34% 33% 31% 31% 29%
Transportation 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Education 6% 5% 14% 8% 1% 6% 7% 10% 2% 1%
Health Care 8% 7% 11% 12% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Soc Svcs 13% 24% 12% 15% 14% 10% 8% 18% 13% 9% 9%
Pub Safety 11% 24% 11% 7% 8% 11% 10% 18% 10% 5% 11%
Environment 4% 12% 5% 2% 5% 6% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Govt 10% 8% 6% 8% 6% 16% 14% 8% 11% 7% 15%
Budget/Spending 6% 2% 6% 10% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 2% 8%
Taxes 8% 15% 14% 10% 6% 4% 4% 10% 7% 7% 10%
Covid 52% 59% 55% 47% 51% 50% 53% 50% 53% 62% 40%
Misc 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%
No Answer 5% 3% 8% 10% 4% 6% 8% 2% 6% 10%

Elway Research, Inc.
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ISSUES FACING THE LEGISLATURE

Q3 TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp
TOTAL
(N=) 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ISSUE CATEGORIES
Economy 31% 34% 29% 29% 32% 30% 31% 31% 31% 30% 31% 31%
Transportation 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Education 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5%
Health Care 8% 12% 1% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Soc Svcs 13% 16% 9% 11% 14% 8% 12% 13% 15% 7% 13% 12%
Pub Safety 11% 10% 16% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 7%
Environment 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 1%
Govt 10% 4% 18% 12% 9% 15% 8% 14% 9% 14% 9% 12%
Budget/Spending 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Taxes 8% 6% 17% 6% 10% 4% 10% 5% 11% 3% 10% 6%
Covid 52% 67% 36% 46% 51% 54% 51% 54% 51% 54% 51% 53%
Misc 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
No Answer 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Q3 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
TOTAL
(N=) 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1SSUE
CATEGORIES
Economy 31% 23% 27% 39% 30% 29% 31% 30% 34% 29% 29% 41% 32% 32% 30%
Transportation 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Education 6% 4% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 18% 2% 2% 10% 10% 4% 8%
Health Care 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 3% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 10% 3% 12%
Soc Svcs 13% 14% 9% 17% 11% 5% 9% 15% 17% 12% 16% 10% 14% 9% 16%
Pub Safety 11% 9% 11% 14% 7% 9% 5% 15% 10% 8% 6% 12% 14% 12% 9%
Environment 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 13% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Govt 10% 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 5% 7% 17% 13% 8% 14% 7%
Budget/Spending 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 9% 4%
Taxes 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 3% 10% 9% 6% 4% 7% 8% 13% 10% 8%
Covid 52% 63% 58% 48% 46% 44% 60% 47% 58% 52% 47% 51% 54% 46% 57%
Misc 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2%
No Answer 5% 9% 1% 4% 10% 15% 5% 6% 2% 14% 11% 3% %

Elway Research, Inc.
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LEGISLATURE PROPOSALS

Q7 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
TOTAL
(N=) 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BAN CHOKE HOLDS

Favor 62% 73% 67% 55% 68% 67% 50% 70% 67% 60% 46%
Oppose 28% 15% 26% 33% 17% 26% 44% 21% 25% 32% 40%
No Opin 9% 12% 8% 12% 14% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 14%
DECERTIFY PROBLEM

OFFICERS
Favor 69% 81% 74% 68% 71% 66% 61% 75% 76% 61% 59%
Oppose 20% 10% 12% 25% 22% 17% 28% 15% 15% 28% 25%
No Opin 11% 8% 14% 7% 6% 17% 11% 9% 9% 11% 16%
LOWER CARBON

EMISSIONS
Favor 63% 81% 68% 65% 73% 59% 42% 75% 63% 61% 50%
Oppose 28% 14% 27% 30% 21% 30% 40% 18% 29% 28% 40%
No Opin 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 11% 18% 7% 8% 11% 10%

Elway Research, Inc.
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LEGISLATURE PRIORITIES

Q7 TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp
TOTAL
(N=) 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BAN CHOKE HOLDS

Favor 62% 87% 31% 54% 66% 52% 70% 47% 65% 55% 72% 50%
Oppose 28% 7% 63% 32% 24% 41% 22% 41% 24% 38% 21% 38%
No Opin 9% 6% 6% 14% 10% 7% 8% 12% 10% 7% 8% 11%
DECERTIFY PROBLEM

OFFICERS
Favor 69% 89% 37% 66% 72% 62% 74% 61% 72% 62% 74% 63%
Oppose 20% 7% 53% 15% 18% 24% 17% 26% 19% 23% 15% 26%
No Opin 11% 4% 10% 19% 10% 14% 10% 14% 9% 15% 10% 12%
LOWER CARBON

EMISSIONS
Favor 63% 91% 15% 59% 68% 46% 70% 49% 69% 48% 71% 52%
Oppose 28% 4% 73% 29% 25% 39% 24% 38% 25% 37% 22% 37%
No Opin 9% 5% 12% 11% 7% 15% 7% 13% 6% 16% 7% 11%

Elway Research, Inc.
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LEGISLATURE PRIORITIES

Q7 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

BAN CHOKE HOLDS

Favor 62% 79% 57% 59% 65% 38% 61% 66% 68% 67% 57% 62% 59% 54% 69%
Oppose 28% 17% 32% 32% 26% 53% 28% 27% 20% 21% 28% 32% 34% 40% 19%
No Opin 9% 4% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 12% 15% 6% 7% 6% 12%
DECERTIFY

PROBLEM

OFFICERS
Favor 69% 88% 71% 66% 63% 46% 73% 2% 68% 70% 66% 61% 72% 65% 73%
Oppose 20% 9% 16% 22% 26% 33% 15% 21% 18% 18% 22% 30% 18% 24% 16%
No Opin 11% 3% 12% 13% 11% 20% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12%
LOWER CARBON

EMISSIONS
Favor 63% 79% 64% 59% 59% 44% 58% 66% 73% 62% 61% 67% 60% 52% 72%
Oppose 28% 14% 28% 33% 29% 46% 29% 28% 19% 24% 28% 29% 33% 40% 18%
No Opin 9% 7% 8% 8% 12% 10% 14% 6% 8% 14% 11% 4% 8% 8% 10%
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TAX PROPOSALS

Q5,06,Q7,Q8 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
TOTAL
(N=) 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73
PAYROLL TAX
Support 51% 69% 50% 40% 63% 54% 38% 64% 42% 56% 47%
Oppose 45% 25% 50% 55% 29% 39% 58% 31% 52% 40% 50%
No Opin 5% 5% 0% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
PAYROLL TAX
Def Support 24% 39% 27% 13% 32% 23% 17% 33% 21% 25% 18%
Prob Support 27% 31% 23% 27% 32% 31% 21% 31% 21% 30% 28%
Prob Oppose 17% 5% 17% 17% 13% 21% 21% 10% 24% 14% 12%
Def Oppose 28% 20% 33% 38% 16% 17% 37% 20% 28% 26% 38%
Undec 5% 5% 0% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
CAP GAINS TAX
Support 41% 61% 36% 40% 46% 46% 29% 48% 41% 40% 32%
Oppose 54% 34% 59% 50% 49% 50% 67% 46% 54% 56% 61%
No Opin 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7%
CAP GAINS TAX
Def Support 15% 32% 9% 12% 21% 17% 11% 25% 8% 17% 16%
Prob Support 26% 29% 27% 28% 25% 29% 18% 24% 33% 23% 16%
Prob Oppose 18% 15% 24% 3% 21% 14% 24% 14% 22% 17% 15%
Def Oppose 36% 19% 35% 47% 29% 36% 42% 32% 32% 38% 46%
Undec 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7%
HLTH CARE TAX
Support 36% 49% 38% 32% 43% 34% 28% 37% 39% 33% 32%
Oppose 60% 39% 59% 63% 56% 59% 70% 54% 56% 65% 66%
No Opin 4% 12% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 9% 5% 1% 2%
HLTH CARE TAX
Def Support 10% 20% 12% 2% 14% 7% 9% 12% 8% 13% 9%
Prob Support 26% 29% 26% 30% 29% 27% 19% 25% 31% 20% 24%
Prob Oppose 19% 19% 24% 13% 16% 24% 18% 19% 20% 25% 10%
Def Oppose 40% 20% 35% 50% 40% 34% 52% 35% 36% 40% 56%
Undec 4% 12% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 9% 5% 1% 2%
CAP & TRADE
Support 47% 68% 55% 43% 57% 41% 28% 59% 45% 44% 37%
Oppose 43% 24% 38% 43% 33% 43% 63% 34% 41% 45% 55%
No Opin 11% 8% 8% 13% 10% 16% 9% 7% 14% 11% 7%
CAP & TRADE
Def Support 18% 41% 17% 8% 32% 13% 9% 31% 11% 20% 14%
Prob Support 29% 27% 38% 35% 25% 29% 19% 29% 34% 24% 23%
Prob Oppose 13% 5% 14% 8% 10% 14% 20% 9% 15% 14% 11%
Def Oppose 30% 19% 24% 35% 24% 29% 43% 25% 26% 31% 45%
Undec 11% 8% 8% 13% 10% 16% 9% 7% 14% 11% 7%
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TAX PROPOSALS

Q5,Q06,Q7,Q8 TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp
TOTAL
(N=) 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178
PAYROLL TAX
Support 51% 75% 21% 42% 53% 43% 54% 43% 53% 44% 55% 46%
Oppose 45% 21% 78% 51% 42% 53% 40% 53% 42% 52% 41% 49%
No Opin 5% 5% 1% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
PAYROLL TAX
Def Support 24% 35% 8% 21% 27% 16% 28% 15% 27% 17% 30% 17%
Prob Support 27% 40% 13% 21% 27% 27% 26% 28% 27% 27% 25% 29%
Prob Oppose 17% 11% 19% 21% 16% 20% 16% 19% 15% 21% 16% 18%
Def Oppose 28% 9% 58% 30% 26% 33% 25% 34% 27% 31% 25% 32%
Undec 5% 5% 1% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
CAP GAINS TAX
Support 41% 64% 13% 32% 44% 33% 46% 30% 42% 37% 46% 34%
Oppose 54% 29% 85% 62% 50% 63% 48% 66% 51% 60% 48% 61%
No Opin 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4%
CAP GAINS TAX
Def Support 15% 25% 3% 12% 17% 10% 16% 13% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Prob Support 26% 39% 10% 20% 26% 23% 30% 17% 26% 25% 30% 20%
Prob Oppose 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 22% 16% 21% 17% 20% 18% 18%
Def Oppose 36% 11% 67% 44% 34% 42% 31% 45% 34% 39% 30% 43%
Undec 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4%
HLTH CARE TAX
Support 36% 60% 13% 24% 38% 31% 40% 28% 37% 33% 40% 31%
Oppose 60% 33% 86% 72% 57% 67% 55% 69% 57% 65% 54% 66%
No Opin 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2%
HLTH CARE TAX
Def Support 10% 17% 4% 7% 11% 6% 12% 6% 10% 9% 12% 7%
Prob Support 26% 43% 10% 18% 26% 25% 28% 22% 27% 24% 27% 24%
Prob Oppose 19% 20% 16% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 20% 21% 17%
Def Oppose 40% 13% 69% 52% 37% 50% 35% 51% 38% 45% 33% 49%
Undec 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2%
CAP & TRADE
Support A47% 76% 6% 39% 52% 30% 55% 30% 52% 33% 58% 32%
Oppose 43% 11% 91% 49% 37% 59% 35% 59% 38% 56% 34% 55%
No Opin 11% 13% 3% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13%
CAP & TRADE
Def Support 18% 33% 0% 12% 21% 9% 23% 7% 21% 9% 25% 9%
Prob Support 29% 43% 6% 27% 32% 21% 32% 22% 31% 24% 33% 24%
Prob Oppose 13% 7% 24% 13% 10% 20% 11% 17% 10% 19% 9% 18%
Def Oppose 30% 5% 67% 36% 27% 39% 24% 42% 27% 37% 25% 37%
Undec 11% 13% 3% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13%
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TAX PROPOSALS

05,06,Q7,Q8 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL

(N=) 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
PAYROLL TAX

Support 51% 53% 52% 50% 50% 41% 54% 48% 56% 59% 48% 51% 46% 39% 61%
Oppose 45% 43% 42% 47% 44% 59% 38% 47% 42% 32% 47% 48% 52% 59% 32%
No Opin 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 0% 8% 5% 2% 10% 5% 1% 3% 3% 7%
PAYROLL TAX

Def Support 24% 26% 23% 28% 20% 8% 19% 27% 31% 25% 20% 25% 26% 20% 27%
Prob Support 27% 27% 30% 22% 29% 33% 35% 21% 25% 33% 28% 26% 20% 19% 34%
Prob Oppose 17% 19% 13% 18% 19% 21% 13% 20% 14% 10% 22% 25% 15% 19% 15%
Def Oppose 28% 24% 29% 30% 26% 38% 25% 27% 28% 22% 25% 23% 37% 39% 18%
Undec 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 0% 8% 5% 2% 10% 5% 1% 3% 3% 7%
CAP GAINS TAX

Support 41% 47% 41% 37% 43% 38% 39% 38% 53% 44% 31% 45% 40% 32% 48%
Oppose 54% 42% 53% 59% 52% 62% 52% 57% 44% 42% 63% 54% 58% 66% 43%
No Opin 5% 11% 6% 3% 5% 0% 9% 5% 4% 14% 6% 1% 2% 2% 9%
CAP GAINS TAX

Def Support 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 11% 9% 17% 25% 19% 8% 18% 18% 12% 17%
Prob Support 26% 33% 25% 21% 28% 27% 31% 22% 28% 26% 23% 27% 22% 20% 31%
Prob Oppose 18% 21% 16% 17% 19% 14% 12% 23% 17% 11% 29% 21% 16% 18% 18%
Def Oppose 36% 21% 37% 42% 33% 48% 39% 34% 27% 31% 34% 33% 42% 48% 25%
Undec 5% 11% 6% 3% 5% 0% 9% 5% 4% 14% 6% 1% 2% 2% 9%
HLTH CARE TAX

Support 36% 38% 36% 37% 37% 19% 36% 30% 57% 33% 33% 34% 38% 31% 41%
Oppose 60% 53% 58% 61% 61% 81% 59% 65% 38% 62% 61% 63% 59% 68% 52%
No Opin 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 0% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7%
HLTH CARE TAX

Def Support 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 3% 9% 8% 19% 7% 5% 14% 12% 9% 11%
Prob Support 26% 25% 28% 24% 27% 15% 27% 22% 38% 25% 28% 20% 26% 22% 30%
Prob Oppose 19% 26% 19% 20% 16% 22% 15% 24% 15% 25% 22% 23% 17% 18% 20%
Def Oppose 40% 27% 40% 41% 45% 59% 43% 41% 23% 37% 39% 40% 43% 50% 32%
Undec 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 0% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7%
CAP & TRADE

Support 47% 54% 48% 46% 43% 25% 44% 46% 62% 43% 36% 57% 50% 39% 53%
Oppose 43% 31% 39% 48% 45% 64% 46% 42% 29% 43% 54% 35% 43% 56% 31%
No Opin 11% 15% 13% 6% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 7% 5% 16%
CAP & TRADE

Def Support 18% 23% 16% 18% 17% 10% 17% 15% 29% 24% 9% 20% 16% 15% 20%
Prob Support 29% 30% 32% 28% 27% 15% 27% 32% 33% 19% 27% 37% 34% 24% 33%
Prob Oppose 13% 17% 10% 16% 11% 28% 12% 12% 11% 13% 24% 10% 9% 14% 12%
Def Oppose 30% 14% 29% 33% 34% 36% 33% 30% 18% 30% 30% 25% 33% 43% 19%
Undec 11% 15% 13% 6% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 7% 5% 16%
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CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC
Q9, Q9.1 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
Q10,Q11,Q12
(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
TOTAL
(N=) 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
IMPACTS
Household Had It 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% 10% 17% 10% 10% 6% 15%
Aguaintance 55% 54% 62% 50% 62% 51% 50% 50% 61% 52% 54%
Working at Home 35% 53% 48% 40% 30% 24% 21% 41% 44% 25% 17%
Work Hrs Reduced 19% 20% 20% 25% 19% 21% 13% 23% 19% 21% 15%
Furloughed 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 11%
Lost Job 9% 7% 15% 7% 8% 10% 4% 9% 11% 5% 9%
Missed payment 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 17% 9% 5% 10% 12% 7%
No Impact 23% 17% 14% 25% 24% 21% 34% 23% 17% 27% 33%
BACK TO WORK
Back Now 37% 35% 38% 46% 35% 27% 37% 28% 42% 39% 32%
Have Notice 11% 18% 13% 8% 13% 6% 4% 12% 10% 13% 6%
Not Back 42% 45% 38% 38% 32% 48% 59% 50% 36% 40% 54%
DK/NA 11% 3% 11% 8% 19% 18% 0% 10% 13% 8% 9%
HOL IDAYS
Home Alone 23% 15% 26% 23% 19% 27% 24% 19% 22% 28% 26%
Immediate Family 67% 73% 70% 67% 78% 60% 61% 73% 64% 76% 58%
Extended Family 20% 15% 18% 23% 16% 19% 27% 17% 23% 16% 24%
Friends 10% 7% 6% 10% 3% 13% 21% 6% 12% 9% 15%
Computer Chat 26% 39% 33% 23% 27% 24% 18% 29% 27% 24% 24%
Restaurant/Party 5% 5% 2% 8% 2% 6% 10% 2% 5% % 8%
DK/NA 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
WEAR MASK?
Always 46% 59% 48% 48% 51% 39% 37% 57% 39% 51% 40%
Cannot Distance 32% 31% 35% 28% 33% 36% 27% 27% 38% 30% 27%
When Required 19% 10% 15% 20% 14% 19% 29% 14% 20% 17% 23%
Do Not 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 7% 6% 2% 3% 1% 8%
No Ans 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
GET VACCINATED?
Certain ASAP 37% 61% 35% 32% 41% 39% 30% 50% 33% 33% 38%
Likely 18% 7% 26% 20% 21% 13% 13% 12% 24% 16% 13%
Wait & See 27% 24% 27% 25% 29% 23% 32% 27% 23% 35% 25%
Will Not 15% 7% 9% 22% 8% 19% 21% 9% 16% 13% 20%
Undec 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
COVID SHUTDOWN
Time to Re-Open 47% 20% 42% 55% 40% 46% 64% 39% 45% 49% 58%
Keep Restictions 46% 76% 50% 37% 54% 50% 27% 59% 45% 45% 36%
Undec 7% 3% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 2% 10% 6% 6%
Elway Research, Inc.
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CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC

Q9, Q9.1 TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
Q10,Q11,Q12 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp
TOTAL
(N=) 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
IMPACTS
Household Had It 10% 5% 10% 15% 8% 16% 7% 16% 8% 15% 7% 14%
Aquaintance 55% 64% 54% 47% 57% 51% 58% 50% 57% 50% 59% 50%
Working at Home 35% 43% 25% 32% 39% 22% 39% 25% 40% 21% 41% 27%
Work Hrs Reduced 19% 24% 10% 20% 20% 17% 22% 15% 21% 16% 23% 15%
Furloughed 11% 14% 9% 8% 12% 7% 10% 11% 12% 6% 12% 8%
Lost Job 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 6% 9% 7% 10% 5% 11% 6%
Missed payment 9% 7% 9% 11% 7% 13% 6% 13% 7% 13% 7% 11%
No Impact 23% 20% 25% 25% 21% 30% 20% 28% 20% 30% 17% 31%
BACK TO WORK
Back Now 37% 41% 33% 34% 37% 35% 39% 29% 38% 32% 39% 33%
Have Notice 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 3% 11% 8% 12% 2% 10% 11%
Not Back 42% 39% 53% 41% 38% 60% 39% 51% 37% 63% 39% 47%
DK/NA 11% 9% 4% 16% 12% 3% 10% 12% 13% 3% 12% 9%
HOL IDAYS
Home Alone 24% 29% 21% 19% 23% 25% 23% 24% 23% 25% 25% 22%
Immediate Family 68% 79% 52% 66% 70% 62% 71% 62% 70% 63% 70% 65%
Extended Family 20% 7% 44% 22% 18% 27% 18% 24% 19% 24% 18% 23%
Friends 11% 3% 26% 10% 8% 17% 8% 16% 9% 16% 9% 13%
Computer Chat 27% 37% 17% 21% 29% 20% 29% 21% 30% 19% 31% 22%
Restaurant/Party 5% 1% 13% 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 8%
WEAR MASK?
Always 46% 64% 11% 46% 47% 40% 50% 37% 47% 42% 48% 43%
Cannot Distance 32% 33% 28% 33% 33% 27% 32% 30% 34% 26% 34% 29%
When Required 19% 2% 52% 18% 17% 24% 16% 24% 16% 25% 17% 21%
Do Not 3% 1% 8% 3% 2% 6% 1% 8% 3% 6% 1% 7%
No Ans 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
GET VACCINATED?
Certain ASAP 37% 59% 14% 28% 39% 32% 44% 25% 39% 32% 43% 31%
Likely 18% 20% 10% 19% 19% 13% 18% 16% 20% 12% 19% 16%
Wait & See 27% 15% 38% 33% 26% 31% 25% 31% 25% 31% 27% 28%
Will Not 15% 3% 37% 14% 13% 19% 10% 24% 13% 19% 9% 22%
Undec 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
COVID SHUTDOWN
Time to Re-Open 47% 15% 94% 55% 43% 58% 40% 61% 43% 57% 39% 58%
Keep Restictions 46% 78% 5% 36% 51% 33% 54% 30% 50% 35% 55% 35%
Undec 7% 8% 1% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7%
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Q9, Q9.1 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
010,011,012
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
IMPACTS
Household Had It 10% 4% 6% 13% 13% 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% 8% 4% 12% 11% 9%
Aquaintance 55% 59% 61% 61% 41% 52% 52% 53% 66% 52% 48% 42% 75% 51% 59%
Working at Home 35% 42% 52% 39% 9% 9% 24% 38% 53% 18% 23% 39% 54% 31% 37%
Work Hrs Reduced 19% 24% 27% 21% % 11% 24% 17% 22% 24% 21% 26% 13% 16% 22%
Furloughed 11% 11% 10% 15% 6% 3% 14% 11% 8% 12% 11% 6% 9% 11% 10%
Lost Job 9% 17% 10% 8% 3% 5% 10% 9% 6% 13% 13% 8% 6% 11% 6%
Missed payment 9% 9% 12% 8% 6% 6% 12% 8% 4% 12% 13% 5% 5% 9% 9%
No Impact 23% 18% 15% 16% 41% 32% 23% 25% 16% 29% 28% 23% 14% 25% 21%
BACK TO WORK
Back Now 37% 49% 39% 29% 36% 25% 47% 31% 39% 39% 42% 34% 35% 38% 35%
Have Notice 11% 8% 11% 13% 4% 0% 6% 11% 16% 6% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11%
Not Back 42% 43% 39% 46% 40% 75% 37% 49% 29% 45% 43% 46% 36% 42% 43%
DK/NA 11% 0% 11% 12% 20% 0% 10% 9% 16% 11% 5% 11% 15% 10% 11%
HOL IDAYS
Home Alone 24% 25% 16% 23% 30% 30% 26% 23% 18% 40% 25% 12% 14% 23% 24%
Immediate Family 68% 79% 67% 70% 64% 53% 71% 67% 73% 70% 67% 73% 71% 61% 74%
Extended Family 20% 20% 24% 19% 18% 28% 20% 20% 17% 11% 23% 23% 27% 28% 13%
Friends 11% 5% 16% 7% 11% 24% 11% 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 15% 13% 9%
Computer Chat 27% 32% 28% 32% 18% 19% 23% 27% 35% 26% 29% 33% 29% 22% 30%
Restaurant/Party 5% 5% 5% 4% % 4% 3% 6% 9% 2% % 2% 9% 7% 4%
WEAR MASK?
Always 46% 48% 43% 40% 54% 37% 41% 46% 57% 49% 43% 48% 44% 38% 52%
Cannot Distance 32% 28% 35% 36% 25% 21% 32% 34% 32% 31% 28% 32% 35% 32% 32%
When Required 19% 24% 17% 20% 17% 22% 23% 18% 11% 18% 21% 16% 19% 25% 13%
Do Not 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 20% 3% 3% 0% 2% 9% 3% 2% 4% 3%
No Ans 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
GET VACCINATED?
Certain ASAP 37% 29% 29% 36% 50% 29% 34% 31% 60% 37% 25% 45% 43% 34% 40%
Likely 18% 14% 19% 22% 13% 4% 17% 20% 20% 12% 21% 10% 22% 16% 19%
Wait & See 27% 42% 26% 23% 27% 31% 27% 34% 9% 36% 29% 25% 21% 30% 24%
Will Not 15% 13% 19% 17% 9% 32% 14% 14% 10% 10% 24% 16% 14% 18% 12%
Undec 3% 2% % 1% 1% 4% 7% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
COVID SHUTDOWN
Time to Re-Open 47% 40% 54% 49% 40% 61% 51% 48% 30% 44% 51% 45% 46% 59% 37%
Keep Restictions 46% 55% 40% 45% 52% 32% 39% 46% 65% 44% 41% 50% 51% 35% 55%
Undec 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 11% 5% 5% 12% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8%
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CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC
Q9, Q9.1 TOTAL IMPACTS
Q10,Q11,Q12

(N=) Househo | Aquaint |Working| Work Furloug| Lost |Missed No
Id Had |ance at Home Hrs hed Job payment | Impact
It Reduced
TOTAL
(N=) 408 40 225 141 79 43 36 35 94
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WEAR MASK?
Always 46% 50% 44% 50% 49% 42% 33% 24% 53%
Cannot Distance 32% 25% 34% 39% 32% 39% 39% 45% 21%
When Required 19% 18% 18% 11% 17% 14% 19% 20% 22%
Do Not 3% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 9% 12% 4%
No Ans 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
GET VACCINATED?
Certain ASAP 37% 38% 45% 45% 32% 31% 39% 16% 31%
Likely 18% 15% 18% 24% 21% 24% 10% 19% 13%
Wait & See 27% 19% 21% 17% 25% 29% 25% 34% 36%
Will Not 15% 25% 12% 11% 12% 10% 24% 24% 18%
Undec 3% 3% 4% 3% 11% 6% 3% 7% 1%
COVID SHUTDOWN
Time to Re-Open 47% 53% 42% 39% 38% 33% 59% 57% 51%
Keep Restictions 46% 39% 54% 58% 51% 54% 32% 34% 39%
Undec 7% 8% 5% 3% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10%
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CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC
Q9, Q9.1 TOTAL IMPACTS
Q10,Q11,Q12

(N=) Househo | Aquaint |Working| Work Furloug| Lost |Missed No
Id Had |ance at Home Hrs hed Job payment | Impact
It Reduced
TOTAL
(N=) 408 40 225 141 79 43 36 35 94
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

USA
Much Better 16% 18% 19% 16% 21% 14% 11% 14% 16%
Better 38% 25% 43% 49% 40% 49% 40% 13% 31%
Worse 18% 21% 13% 15% 17% 12% 13% 17% 19%
Much Worse 23% 32% 20% 15% 18% 21% 24% 43% 26%
No Opin 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 12% 13% 8%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12% 6% 5% 16%
Better 41% 28% 47% 53% 49% 55% 38% 23% 32%
Worse 21% 19% 18% 18% 16% 13% 19% 28% 26%
Much Worse 18% 24% 17% 13% 12% 18% 21% 29% 20%
No Opin 7% 15% 6% 5% 8% 3% 15% 14% 7%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 13% 20% 13% 9% 17% 17% 6% 8% 13%
Better 46% 31% 50% 55% 48% 43% 44% 18% 45%
Worse 22% 33% 21% 20% 24% 23% 13% 38% 21%
Much Worse 11% 11% 9% 8% 3% 11% 15% 16% 12%
No Opin 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 22% 20% 9%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 16% 21% 15% 15% 16% 13% 12% 9% 22%
Better 49% 36% 52% 55% 46% 43% 47% 23% 52%
Worse 15% 26% 16% 15% 21% 20% 13% 25% 8%
Much Worse 11% 14% 10% 7% 5% 15% 15% 25% 9%
No Opin 8% 3% 7% 8% 11% 9% 12% 18% 9%
INSLEE JOB PERF
Excellent 18% 10% 22% 24% 16% 24% 9% 13% 16%
Good 29% 16% 29% 34% 36% 26% 32% 12% 31%
Only Fair 16% 12% 14% 18% 17% 17% 9% 26% 13%
Poor 35% 60% 33% 23% 29% 28% 47% 45% 37%
No Opin 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2%
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Q14 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
TOTAL
(N=) 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
VOTE IN ELECTION
Yes 98% 98% 100% 97% 97% 96% 99% 96% 98% 99% 99%
No 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
No Ans 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
CONFIDENT IN
BALLOT
Very Conf. 55% 78% 59% 60% 61% 45% 43% 70% 56% 52% 41%
Reasonably 17% 14% 18% 7% 20% 24% 17% 14% 19% 18% 16%
Have Doubts 13% 3% 14% 5% 10% 13% 26% 5% 11% 19% 19%
No Conf. 13% 3% 9% 26% 5% 18% 13% 8% 13% 9% 23%
No Opin 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
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CONFIDENCE IN VOTE
Q14 TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp

TOTAL

(N=) 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VOTE IN ELECTION

Yes 98% 99% 98% 97% 98% 97% 98% 97% 98% 97% 98% 98%

No 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

No Ans 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

CONFIDENT IN

BALLOT

Very Conf. 55% 88% 13% 44% 59% 45% 63% 40% 60% 44% 63% 46%

Reasonably 17% 10% 21% 22% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 20% 18% 16%

Have Doubts 13% 1% 32% 15% 10% 22% 11% 19% 10% 21% 10% 17%

No Conf. 13% 0% 29% 17% 12% 15% 9% 21% 12% 15% 8% 19%

No Opin 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Elway Research, Inc.

(C) 2021 Cascade Public Media



Crosscut | Elway.Poll JANUARY 2021 26 of 29

CONFIDENCE IN VOTE

Q14 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VOTE 1IN

ELECTION
Yes 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 94% 97% 98% 100% 94% 98% 98% 100% 99% 97%
No 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
No Ans 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
CONFIDENT IN

BALLOT
Very Conf. 55% 68% 49% 54% 57% 28% 55% 53% 73% 62% 52% 56% 57% 47% 63%
Reasonably 17% 13% 16% 17% 20% 15% 15% 22% 10% 21% 17% 18% 14% 14% 20%
Have Doubts 13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 11% 14% 15% 9% 5% 14% 12% 15% 17% 10%
No Conf. 13% 7% 19% 14% 7% 42% 14% 8% 8% 11% 16% 13% 13% 20% 7%
No Opin 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) Seattle| King P/K N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
TOTAL
(N=) 408 35 85 62 70 71 83 89 157 89 73

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
AGE
18-35 11% 17% 18% 13% 5% 6% 10% 15% 11% 11% 7%
36-50 29% 34% 29% 38% 17% 36% 23% 25% 37% 20% 26%
51-64 30% 32% 39% 30% 38% 20% 23% 34% 32% 30% 24%
65+ 29% 17% 14% 17% 38% 39% 41% 25% 20% 38% 40%
No Ans 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
PARTY ID
Democrat 40% 63% 50% 37% 38% 37% 26% 56% 40% 33% 28%
Republican 21% 5% 15% 23% 16% 19% 39% 9% 20% 26% 32%
Independent 32% 25% 26% 38% 37% 37% 29% 28% 35% 30% 34%
No Ans 7% 7% 9% 2% 10% 7% 7% 8% 5% 11% 6%
EDUCATION
Hi Sch 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% 10% 11% 4% 4% 6% 17%
Some Coll 29% 12% 24% 30% 32% 37% 31% 21% 24% 40% 37%
Coll Grad 43% 49% A47% 45% 46% 31% 44% 48% 51% 41% 26%
Grad Sch 19% 37% 26% 20% 14% 19% 10% 25% 22% 13% 16%
No Ans 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4%
COMMUNITY TYPE
Urban 19% 73% 9% 18% 17% 11% 17% 89% 0% 0% 0%
Suburb 40% 20% 67% 42% 29% 34% 36% 8% 100% 0% 0%
Sm Town 22% 7% 17% 20% 33% 27% 22% 3% 0% 99% 0%
Rural 18% 0% 8% 20% 19% 27% 26% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No Ans 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
INCOME
<50k 22% 17% 8% 17% 29% 23% 37% 25% 13% 32% 26%
50-74k 15% 12% 14% 17% 11% 17% 16% 12% 16% 13% 17%
75-99k 17% 27% 14% 18% 17% 16% 14% 23% 17% 12% 14%
100k+ 34% 37% 56% 40% 29% 26% 18% 31% 45% 24% 28%
No Ans 13% 7% 9% 8% 14% 19% 16% 9% 9% 19% 15%
GENDER
Male 48% 54% 48% 53% 44% 41% 48% 55% 43% 46% 52%
Female 52% 44% 50% 47% 54% 59% 52% 43% 57% 53% 48%
Other 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
TOTAL PARTY COUNTY LEGIS DIST COUNTY LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Biden Trump Biden Trump |Inslee Culp Inslee Culp
TOTAL
(N=) 408 162 86 160 304 104 273 135 293 115 230 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
AGE
18-35 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8% 14% 8%
36-50 29% 27% 18% 36% 30% 26% 30% 27% 30% 26% 30% 27%
51-64 30% 31% 37% 27% 33% 23% 32% 28% 34% 22% 32% 28%
65+ 29% 29% 35% 24% 24% 42% 26% 34% 23% 42% 23% 36%
No Ans 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
PARTY ID
Democrat 40% 100% 0% 0% 43% 30% 46% 26% 43% 32% 47% 30%
Republican 21% 0% 100% 0% 17% 32% 14% 35% 17% 31% 13% 32%
Independent 32% 0% 0% 82% 32% 32% 33% 30% 32% 32% 33% 31%
No Ans 7% 0% 0% 18% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7%
EDUCAT ION
Hi Sch 7% 6% 11% 5% 5% 12% 4% 12% 5% 12% 3% 11%
Some Coll 29% 28% 33% 28% 27% 34% 26% 35% 28% 32% 26% 32%
Coll Grad 43% 39% 42% 48% 44% 41% 45% 40% 45% 40% 45% 41%
Grad Sch 19% 27% 11% 16% 23% 10% 24% 9% 22% 13% 25% 12%
No Ans 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3%
COMMUNITY TYPE
Urban 19% 28% 8% 17% 22% 13% 23% 12% 22% 14% 26% 11%
Suburb 40% 41% 37% 41% 43% 33% 47% 26% 44% 32% 51% 27%
Sm Town 22% 19% 27% 23% 21% 25% 17% 32% 21% 25% 15% 31%
Rural 18% 12% 28% 18% 14% 28% 12% 30% 13% 29% 8% 31%
No Ans 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
INCOME
<50k 22% 20% 27% 21% 18% 33% 19% 29% 18% 33% 19% 27%
50-74k 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 17% 14% 16% 11% 19%
75-99k 17% 17% 14% 18% 18% 14% 19% 13% 18% 14% 19% 13%
100k+ 34% 36% 35% 32% 40% 16% 39% 25% 40% 18% 41% 26%
No Ans 13% 11% 10% 15% 10% 19% 11% 16% 10% 19% 10% 16%
GENDER
Male 48% 33% 59% 57% 49% 43% 49% 45% 49% 44% 49% 45%
Female 52% 66% 41% 43% 50% 57% 50% 55% 50% 56% 49% 55%
Other 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
TOTAL
(N=) 408 46 118 124 117 27 118 177 79 90 59 68 139 194 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

AGE
18-35 11% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 18% 2% 15% 15% 8% 10% 15% 7%
36-50 29% 0% 100% 0% 0% 27% 35% 24% 31% 16% 27% 35% 38% 32% 27%
51-64 30% 0% 0% 100% 0% 34% 23% 35% 32% 24% 29% 41% 35% 30% 31%
65+ 29% 0% 0% 0% 100% 40% 31% 23% 31% 43% 30% 17% 18% 22% 35%
No Ans 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
PARTY 1D
Democrat 40% 42% 38% 40% 41% 34% 38% 36% 55% 36% 43% 41% 42% 27% 51%
Republican 21% 19% 13% 25% 26% 36% 24% 20% 12% 26% 20% 18% 21% 26% 17%
Independent 32% 34% 41% 29% 26% 21% 32% 35% 30% 31% 32% 36% 30% 38% 27%
No Ans 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 9% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6%
EDUCATION
Hi Sch 7% 0% 6% 7% 9% 100% 0% 0% 0% 12% 14% 3% 2% 6% %
Some Coll 29% 26% 35% 22% 32% 0% 100% 0% 0% 41% 37% 29% 20% 29% 29%
Coll Grad 43% 70% 36% 50% 35% 0% 0% 100% 0% 40% 42% 52% 44% 43% 44%
Grad Sch 19% 4% 21% 21% 21% 0% 0% 0% 100% 6% 8% 14% 35% 19% 20%
No Ans 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%
COMMUNITY TYPE
Urban 19% 25% 18% 22% 15% 13% 14% 21% 25% 22% 17% 24% 18% 23% 16%
Suburb 40% 41% 51% 41% 30% 24% 33% 47% 46% 24% 43% 44% 52% 36% 45%
Sm Town 22% 22% 15% 22% 30% 18% 30% 21% 14% 32% 19% 16% 16% 21% 23%
Rural 18% 12% 16% 14% 25% 45% 23% 11% 15% 21% 21% 15% 15% 20% 17%
No Ans 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
INCOME
<50k 22% 29% 12% 18% 33% 39% 31% 20% 7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 18% 26%
50-74k 15% 19% 14% 14% 15% 30% 18% 14% 6% 0% 100% 0% 0% 15% 15%
75-99k 17% 12% 20% 22% 10% 8% 17% 20% 12% 0% 0% 100% 0% 17% 16%
100k+ 34% 30% 45% 39% 21% 8% 23% 34% 61% 0% 0% 0% 100% 37% 32%
No Ans 13% 10% 9% 8% 21% 15% 10% 11% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 12%
GENDER
Male 48% 63% 53% 47% 37% 45% 48% 47% 46% 38% 48% 49% 52% 100% 0%
Female 52% 34% 47% 52% 63% 55% 51% 52% 52% 60% 52% 51% 48% 0% 100%
Other 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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